# ALABAMA BOARD OF DENTAL SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

# CHAPTER 280-X-4 INELIGIBLE DENTAL STUDENTS

#### TABLE OF CONTENTS

280-X-401	Major Scholarship Recipients
280-X-402	Merit Scholars
280-X-403	Nonresident Students
280-X-404	Part-time Students

# 280-X-4-.01 Major Scholarship Recipients.

Students who receive major financial aid from another source, such as Armed Forces Scholarships, Public Health Scholarships, Exceptional Need Scholarships and so forth are not eligible for state loans. Recipients of state loans who receive major financial aid from another source must relinquish the state loan.

#### Author:

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, \$\$ 16-47-76 through 16-47-81.

History: Filed September 22, 1982.

### 280-X-4-.02 Merit Scholars.

Recipients of merit scholarships (280-X-6) do not qualify for loans in this program.

### Author:

**Statutory Authority:** Code of Ala. 1975, §§ 16-47-76 through 16-47-81.

History: Filed September 22, 1982.

## 280-X-4-.03 Nonresident Students.

Students who are not bona fide residents of Alabama are not eligible to receive state loans. ([280-X-2-.03(1)]

#### Author:

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, \$\$ 16-47-76 through 16-47-81.

History: Filed September 22, 1982.

# 280-X-4-.04 Part-time Students.

Recipients of loans must be full-time students who are making satisfactory progress to qualify for the D.M.D. degree. Part-time students are not eligible.

## Author:

Statutory Authority: <a href="Mailto:Code of Ala. 1975">Code of Ala. 1975</a>, §§ 16-47-76 through

16-47-81.

History: Filed September 22, 1982.